WETCC TITLE IX INFORMATION

As required by Title IX, the White Earth Tribal and Community College does not discriminate on the basis of sex in any of its education programs, activities, admissions, and employment. Inquiries about the application of Title IX can be directed to WETCC's Title IX Coordinators or to the U.S. Department of Education, Office of Civil Rights.

WETCC's Title IX Coordinator may be contacted at:

Human Resource Coordinator Violet Klinkhammer 2250 College Road WETCC Administration Building Room #218 Mahnomen, MN 56557 218-935-0417 violet.klinkhammer@wetcc.edu

Deputy Title IX Coordinators have secondary responsibility and assist in the duties of the Title IX Coordinator.

Academic Dean
WETCC Admin Building
Room #221
2250 College Road
Mahnomen, MN 56557
218-935-0417
lenard.summers@wetcc.edu

Dean of Student Services
WETCC Admin Building
Room #224
2250 College Road
Mahnomen, MN 56557
218-935-0417
tracv.diefenbach@wetcc.edu

WETCC's Title IX policy is available on the website and contains information on how to report any sexual harassment, gender-based harassment, sexual assault, stalking or relationship violence; how to file a formal complaint; and WETCC's procedures for responding to any reports.